NEUTRIK AG NEUTRIK Zürich AG NEUTRIK (UK) Ltd. NEUTRIK USA INC.  NEUTRIK Tokyo Ltd.  NEUTRIK France  NEUTRIK Vertriebs GmbH
Liechtenstein  Switzerland  Great Britain  USA  Japan  France  Germany/Netherlands/Austria
Tel.: +423/237 24 24 Tel.: +41 44/736 5010  Tel.: +44 1983/811 441 Tel.: +1 732/901 9488  Tel.: +81 3/3663 4733  Tel.: +33 1/4131 6750 Tel.: +49 8131/28 08 90
Fax: +423/232 53 93  Fax: +41 44/736 5011  Fax: +44 1983/811 439 Fax: +1 732/901 9608  Fax: +81 3/3663 4796  Fax: +33 1/4131 0511  Fax: +49 8131/28 08-30
Draft. Nr.: BDA84-1/ 3102M0821
Update:  03.08.2009
Data subject to change without prior notice. ©2007 NEUTRIK . ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Page 13 of 13
NPPA-TT-S Instruction Manual
10. Ordering Information
Patch Panels
Part Number Description Configuration* Wiring Grounding
NPPA-TT-S 2 x 48 jacks  half normalled bottom 288 solder terminals individual
NPPA-TT-S-FN 2 x 48 jacks  full normalled  288 solder terminals  individual
NPPA-TT-S-HNT 2 x 48 jacks  half normalled top row  288 solder terminals  individual
NPPA-TT-S-I  2 x 48 jacks  isolated  288 solder terminals  individual
NPPA-TT-S-P  2 x 48 jacks  parallel  288 solder terminals  individual
* fully loaded jack pairs only
Pre-configured Jack-Pairs
Part Number Description Configuration*
NJ3TTA-4-HNB  blocks of 2 channels half normalled bottom row  cover ident color: clear
NJ3TTA-4-HNT  blocks of 2 channels  half normalled top row  cover ident color: yellow
NJ3TTA-4-FN  blocks of 2 channels  full normalled  cover ident color: green
NJ3TTA-4-P  blocks of 2 channels  parallel  cover ident color: red
NJ3TTA-4-I  blocks of 2 channels  isolated  cover ident color: orange
Accessories
NPPA-S  Strain Relief bar
NKTT*  Patch cords with NP3TT-1 plugs. Available in black, blue, green, red and
yellow. Length: 30, 40, 60, 90, 120 cm